Monoblock valves for
Front Loaders Applications
SDM122
DLM122
D1WWEA01E2
SDM122-DLM122
3rd edition October 2014
 Configuration open centre SDM122 and Load Sensing DLM122

   position
13     5V13112001  4 positions, detent in 4th  position with
     detent spring return in neutral position
5B  “B” side spool control kit page 13
TYPE      CODE DESCRIPTION
EME(8)     5MEC080803 Mechatronic control kit for positioner
   type 8
EME(13)    5MEC130803 Mechatronic control kit for positioner
   type 13
For all configurations
2  Main relief valves page 10
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
SV XTAP528480 Valve blanking plug
Fixed setting valves
Setting is referred to 10 l/min - 2.6 US gpm flow
UD-170 5KIT324170 170 bar - 2450 psi
UD-180 5KIT324180 180 bar - 2600 psi
UD-190 5KIT324190 190 bar - 2750 psi
UD-210 5KIT324210 210 bar - 3050 psi
UD-230 5KIT324230 230 bar - 3350 psi
6  Port valves page 10
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
UT XTAP522441 Valve blanking plug
SE/DE XKIT408200 Single/double effect selector
Fixed setting antishock valves
Setting is referred to 10 l/min - 2.6 US gpm flow
U025 5KIT330025 Valve setting 25 bar - 360 psi
U030 5KIT330030 Valve setting 30 bar - 430 psi
U040 5KIT330040 Valve setting 40 bar - 580 psi
U050 5KIT330050 Valve setting 50 bar - 720 psi
U063 5KIT330063 Valve setting 63 bar - 900 psi
U080 5KIT330080 Valve setting 80 bar - 1150 psi
U100 5KIT330100 Valve setting 100 bar - 1450 psi
U110 5KIT330110 Valve setting 110 bar - 1600 psi
U125 5KIT330125 Valve setting 125 bar - 1800 psi
U140 5KIT330140 Valve setting 140 bar - 2050 psi
U150 5KIT330150  Valve setting 150 bar - 2150 psi
U160 5KIT330160 Valve setting 160 bar - 2300 psi
U175 5KIT330175 Valve setting 175 bar - 2550 psi
6  Port valves (continue) page 10
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
U190 5KIT330190 Valve setting 190 bar - 2750 psi
U200 5KIT330200 Valve setting 200 bar - 2900 psi
U210 5KIT330210 Valve setting 210 bar - 3050 psi
U220 5KIT330220 Valve setting 220 bar - 3200 psi
U230 5KIT330230 Valve setting 230 bar - 3350 psi
U240 5KIT330240 Valve setting 240 bar - 3500 psi
U250 5KIT330250 Valve setting 250 bar - 3600 psi
7  Return circuit* page 14
TYPE        CODE DESCRIPTION
AET   3XTAP732201 Open center plug
AEK   3XTAP532450 Closed center plug
AE G3/4 XGIU536692 G3/4 female carry-over sleeve
AE G1/2-F XGIU532470 G1/2 female carry-over sleeve
MAE G3/4 XGIU532475 G3/4 male carry-over sleeve
8  Threading specification
Specify thread type only if it’s different from BSP standard:
see page 4
Note (*): Codes are referred to UN-UNF standard thread
D1WWEA01E10
SDM122
170 bar-2450 psi
0 4 8 12 16 20 (US gpm)
(psi)
4000
3000
1000
0
2000
8 0.
31
Pressure drop
23
.2
0.
91
M
ax
.
25
.7
M
ax
. 1
.0
1
230 bar-3350 psi
180 bar-2600 psi
190 bar-2750 psi
210 bar-3050 psi
Flow (l/min)
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
8
6
4
2
0
0 20 40 60 80
0 4 8 12 16 20 (US gpm)
(psi)
100
80
40
0
60
50 bar-720 psi
Flow (l/min)